C01500   -   (  2,750,000 )
C01600   -   755,543
C01700   (  855,590 )   (  699,942 )
C04500   (  8,686,848 )   (  7,326,255 )
C05000   570,393   -
C05800   (  1,993,427 )   (  35,828 )
C09900   56,111   11,917
CCCC   (  21,353,460 )   3,725,231

DDDD   338,272   (  1,219,211 )

EEEE   (  17,761,029 )   39,042,336

E00100   132,256,162   93,213,826

E00200   $ 114,495,133   $ 132,256,162

-189-

107 12 31 106 12 31
E00210   $ 59,607,423   $ 63,807,752

E00220  7

   15,117,176   14,444,967

E00230  7

   39,770,534   54,003,443

E00200   $ 114,495,133   $ 132,256,162

-190-

107 106 1 1 12 31

90 12 28

91 11 8

92 12

31

101 4 30

81.73% 102 1 18

102 6 22

103 9 15

106 3 13

-191-

106 8 15

25.33% 106

8 17 106 9 6 35

880,000

9.63%

34.96%

48 5 14

88 1 1 104 5 1

106

1 19

106 3 15

106 3 10

10600025880

77 9 14 91

92

98

102 107 12 31

78

-192-

81 1 14 107 12 31

53

90 9 27

52 4 25 98

107 12 31

8

106 10 19 1

107 2 27

107 5 18

108 3 25

( )

IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC

IFRSs

IFRSs

 1. IFRS 9 IFRS 4 IFRS 4

IFRS 9

-193-

IFRS 9 IAS 39

IFRS 7 IFRS 9

107 1 1

107 1 1 IAS 39

IFRS 9

 IAS 39 IFRS 9 IAS 39  IFRS 9
  $ 63,807,752   $ 63,807,716 (10)
   125,949,607   125,948,302 (1)

-   1,011,817 (10)
   100,219,420   99,108,996 (10)
   325,147,363   325,142,978 (10)
   558,889,116   164,941,478 (2)

-   270,598,480 (5)

-   123,076,109 (8)
-   75,210,285 (6)

   198,886,022   126,571,738 (9)
   40,757,666   40,750,912 (10)

   15,350,439   19,520,398 (3)

   805,588   456,150 (7)

-   17,539,588 (4)

-   60,548,590 (6)

   647,998,509   570,469,232 (9)
   20,656,857   20,656,403 (10)

   7,324,619   7,059,897 (12)

   129,385   422,939 (12)

1 0 7 1 1

I A S  3 9

1 0 7 1 1

I F R S  9

1 0 7 1 1  1 0 7 1 1

   $ 125,949,607   $ -  ( $ 1,305 )   $ 125,948,302   ( $ 1,305 )   $ - (1)

IAS 39
   164,941,478   -   164,941,478   (  1,573,404 )   1,573,404 (2)

IAS 39
   15,854,656   3,665,742   19,520,398   3,663,873   - (3)

IAS39
   17,093,593   445,995   17,539,588   219,471   79,189 (4)

-194-

1 0 7 1 1

I A S  3 9

1 0 7 1 1

I F R S  9

1 0 7 1 1  1 0 7 1 1

  $ 125,949,607   $ 197,889,727   $ 4,110,432   $ 327,949,766   $ 2,308,635   $ 1,652,593

IAS 39
   245,902,008   -   245,902,008   (  23,992 )   23,992 (5)

IAS
39

   72,299,261   2,911,024   75,210,285   (  1,865 )   1,019,513 (6)

IAS 39
   60,385,912   162,678   60,548,590   (  1,706 )   58,576 (6)

IAS 39
   24,782,902   (  86,430 )   24,696,472   2,258   (  32,473 ) (5)

IAS 39
   301,371   154,779   456,150   44,132   110,458 (7)

403,671,454   3,142,051   406,813,505   18,827   1,180,066

IAS 39   123,262,728   (  186,619 )   123,076,109   (  3,189 )   (  62,050 ) (8)
IAS

39
   126,586,761   (  15,023 )   126,571,738   (  4,811 )   - (9)

IAS 39
   570,519,004   (  49,772 )   570,469,232   (  18,818 ) - (9)

   820,368,493  (  251,414 )   820,117,079   (  26,818 )   (  62,050 )

   63,807,752   -  (  36 )   63,807,716   (  36 )   - (10)
   100,219,420   -  (  98,607 )   100,120,813   (  91,957 )   - (10)
   325,147,363   -  (  4,385 )   325,142,978   (  4,385 )   - (10)
   16,375,012   -   114,034   16,489,046   392,262   (  284,525 ) (11)

   40,757,666   -  (  6,754 )   40,750,912   (  6,754 )   - (10)
   20,656,857   -  (  454 )   20,656,403   (  454 )   - (10)

   7,454,004   -   28,832   7,482,836   (  75 )   10,199 (12)
   9,391,454   -   641,520   10,032,974   (  318,098 )   (  114,842 ) (13)
   1,288,449,104   -   87,885   1,288,536,989   (  92,026 ) - (14)

107 1 1   $1,421,929,674   $ 6,304,294 $ 2,179,121   $ 2,381,441

( $ 61,908 )   $ 1,805,640

 (1) IAS 39

IFRS 9

107 1 1

1,305

 (2) IAS 39

IFRS 9 107

1 1

1,571,282

IAS 39

IFRS 9

IFRS 4

-195-

107 1 1

2,122

 (3) IAS 39 IFRS 9

107 1 1 3,663,873

 (4) IAS 39

IFRS 9

IFRS 4

107 1 1

219,471 79,189

 (5) IAS 39 IFRS

9

107 1 1 2,258

32,473

IAS 39

107 1 1

IFRS 9

107 1 1

23,992

 (6) IAS 39

107 1 1

107 1 1

3,571

1,078,089

-196-

 (7) IAS 39 IFRS 9

107 1 1 44,132

110,458

 (8) IAS 39

107 1 1

IFRS 9

107 1 1

3,189 62,050

 (9) IAS 39

107 1 1

107 1 1 23,629

(10) IAS 39

IFRS 9

107 1 1

39,706

107 1

1

IFRS 9

107 1 1 63,880

(11)

IFRS 9 107 1 1

392,262 284,525

-197-

(12) IAS 39

IFRS 9

107 1 1

75 10,199

(13) IFRS 9

107 1 1 318,098

114,842

(14) IFRS 9

107 1 1 92,026

 2. IFRS 9

IAS 39 IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9 107 1 1

IAS39
I A S 3 7 I F R S 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9
  $ -   $ -   $ 36   $ 36
   2,583,373   -  (  1,060,803 )   1,522,570
   2,566,333   -  (  547,724 )   2,018,609
   12,697   -   2,475   15,172

-   -   75   75

   1,467,050 -   625,220   2,092,270
6,629,453 -  (  980,721 )   5,648,732

IAS 39

IFRS 9
- -   28,057   28,057

IAS 39

IFRS 9
- -   10,569   10,569

-198-

IAS39
I A S 3 7 I F R S 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9
  $ -   $ -   $ 6,345   $ 6,345

IAS 39

IFRS 9
- -   15,022   15,022

IAS 39

IFRS 9
- -   5,809   5,809

IAS 39
IFRS 9

- -   49,772   49,772

-   -   94,258   94,258
   91,133   -  (  22,304 )   68,829

-   -   302   302

   5,137 -   22,304   27,441
96,270 -   94,560   190,830

  $ 6,725,723   $ -  ( $ 770,587 )   $ 5,955,136

( ) 108 IFRSs

IASB 1
2015-2017 2019 1 1

IFRS 9 2019 1 1 2
IFRS 16 2019 1 1
IAS 19 2019 1 1 3
IAS 28 2019 1 1
IFRIC 23 2019 1 1

1

2 107 1 1

-199-

3 108 1 1

 1. IFRS 16

IFRS 16

IAS 17 IFRIC 4

IFRS 16 108 1

1 IFRS 16

IAS 17 IFRIC 4

IFRS 16

IFRS 16

IFRS 16

IFRS 16

108 1 1

IAS 17 108 1 1

IAS 36

-200-

 (1)

 (2) 108 12 31

 (3) 108 1 1

 (4)

108 1

1 IFRS 16

108 1 1

IFRS 16 108 1 1

19,048,852

13,179,901 5,868,951

( ) IASB IFRSs

IASB 1
IFRS 3 2020 1 1 2
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 17 2021 1 1
IAS 1 IAS 8 2020 1 1 3

1

2 2020 1 1

3  2020 1 1

-201-

 1. IFRS 10 IAS 28